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DETROIT
Empowerment 
Zone Coalition, 

Inc.
Doreen

Turk-White, 
M.ED., CHES., 

Executive 
Director

14525 
Mack Ave, 

Suite 2
Detroit MI 48215 313-921-9403 313-921-9412 www.ezcoalition.org

GENESEE

KALAMAZOO

Substance 
Abuse Council 

serving Calhoun 
County

Suzanne 
Horsfall, M.A., 

Executive 
Director

140 W 
Michigan 

Ave.

Battle 
Creek MI 49017 269-968-4699 ext 

6203 269-966-4227 snh@summitpointe.or
g 

KALAMAZOO
Van Buren/Cass 
District Health 
Department

E.J. 
McAndrew, 
Prevention 
Specialist

57418 CR 
681 Hartford MI 49057 269-621-3143 

ext. 308 269-621-2725  ejmcandrew@msn.com 

LAKESHORE

MACOMB
Macomb County 

Prevention 
Coalition

Ken
Lampar, 
Executive 
Director

43304 
Vinsetta 

Dr.

Sterling 
Heights MI 48313 586-247-4940 k_Lampar@yahoo.com

MACOMB Test, Inc. Kathleen

Zimmerman-
Oster, Ph.D., 
President and 

Senior 
Consultant

34761 
Eberlein 

Drive
Fraser MI 48026 586-873-1743 kzoster@sbcglobal.net
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MID-SOUTH

Eaton County 
Prevention 
Program 

Services/Eaton 
Intermediate 

School District

Sara Lurie
1790 E. 
Packard 

Hwy.
Charlotte MI 48813 517-484-2929 slurie@eaton.k12.mi.u

s

MID-SOUTH United Way of 
Jackson County Kelsey Winston

536 N. 
Jackson 

St.
Jackson MI 49201 517-796-5133

kwinston@uwjackson.
org

NETWORK 180

NORTHERN

OAKLAND

Alliance of 
Coalitions for 

Healthy 
Communities 

(ACHC)

Donnis
Reese, 

Executive 
Director

PO Box 
210211

Auburn 
Hills MI 48321 248-802-6789 donnis@achconline.org

OAKLAND Troy Coalition Cheryl Davenport 4420 
Livernois Troy MI 48098 248-823-5208 cdavenport2@troyk12.

mi.us

OAKLAND Troy Coalition Ann Comiskey 4420 
Livernois Troy MI 48098 248-823-5055 Acomiskey2@troy.k12

.mi.us

PATHWAYS

RIVERHAVEN

Life Guidance 
Wellness and 

Prevention 
Services of 
Proaction 
Behavioral 

Health Alliance

John

Kroneck, MA, 
LPC, CPC., 
Montcalm 

County 
Prevention 
Coordinator

P.O. Box 
836, 129 
E. Main 
Street

Stanton MI 48888 989-831-4591 989-831-4591 montcalmwp@cmsinter.
net
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RIVERHAVEN

Bay County 
Prevention 

Network at the 
Neighborhood 

Resource Center

Goldie
Wood, MSA, 
CAC II, CPC, 

Director

709 Ninth 
Street Bay City MI 48708 989-895-3510 989-895-3511 goldie.wood@bhsnet.org

ST. CLAIR
St. Clair County 

Community 
Mental Health

Andy Kindt
1011 

Military 
Street

Port 
Huron MI 48060 810-985-8900 810-985-7620 akindt@scccmh.org

ODCP LIAISON

MDCH/Office 
of Drug 
Control Policy 
(ODCP)

Carolyn Foxall
320 S. 
Walnut 
Street

Lansing MI 48913 517-335-0176 517-241-2611 foxallc@michigan.gov
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